
4R
Reconstruction-Relocation

3R
Maintenance-Resurfacing

Facilities for Pedestrians &
Bicycles

Bridge New Construction Planning/Study

$130.9M

$14.1M
$3.5M $3.0M $0.6M

FLAP Obligations/Expenditures by fiscal year
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018   TOTAL
$10,309,144 $5,394,024 $11,163,264 $15,903,470 $19,448,767 $20,618,967 $82,837,635

FLAP Loan/Credits by fiscal year
FY 2013 FY 2014      FY 2015  FY 2016   FY 2017 FY 2018 TOTAL
$868,844 ($868,844) $0 ($10,635,000) $4,510,691 $5,424,309 ($700,000)

Programming Decisions Committee Members
Name Phone   E-mail Title
Pete Field 360-619-7619 peter.field@dot.gov Planning and Programs Manager
Blake Rindlisbacher 208-334-8231 Blake.Rindlisbacher@itd.idaho.gov Engineering Services Division Administ…
Jeff Miles 208-344-0565 jmiles@lhtac.org Administrator, Local Highway Technica…

Call for Projects information

Start Date End Date
No. applications
received

Total Access funds
requested

11/26/2012 2/4/2013 30 $135,693,618

3/1/2013 5/1/2013 2 $337,500

1/12/2015 4/3/2015 39 $102,325,831

12/5/2016 3/31/2017 27 $84,261,067

Local Match

7.34%

Congressional District

ID-01

ID-02

ID-01 / I…

$89M

$60M

$3M

Total project's costs by FLMA Accessed

FS 91%

FWS 3% 

Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP)

Idaho

Projects Programmed

46
FLAP Funds Programmed

$152.1M
Federal Lands Highway Division

WFLHD
FLAP Allocations by fiscal year

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017   FY 2018 TOTAL
$17,061,924 $17,190,094 $16,845,459 $14,711,047 $14,708,326 $15,195,900 $95,712,750

$323M

USACE  2% BLM 3% 



*This information is an overview of the FLAP projects information.  It is subject to change at any time.  For additional details or clarifications, please contact the Federal Lands Highway Division offices or visit the State FLAP 
webpage.  

Project ID Project Name- Description Improvement type Delivery Agency
Delivery 

Year
ID BONNER 841(1) Trestle Creek Road, MP 100 to 103 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
ID CLEARW 4783(1) Dent Bridge Road Improvements 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
ID VALLEY 21(8) Warren Wagon Road, MP 7.6 to 9.6 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
ID ADAMS 63(5) Council/Cuprum Road Surface Preservation 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2021
ID BOISE 24(17) Banks-Lowman Road Surface Preservation 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2021
ID DOT 21(1) SH-21 Wildlife Overpass at Cervidae Peak, MP 19.3 Bridge New Construction Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2021
ID FS SC 2017(1) Custer Motorway and Yankee Fork Road Improvements4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2021
ID KOOTENAI 8450(1) Yellowstone Trail Road, MP 1.9 to 2.1 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2021
ID LEWISTON SNAKE(1) Snake River Avenue Access Improvements Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles City of Lewiston 2021
ID BONVIL 2016(1) Snake River Road and Bear Creek Road 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID BOUNDARY 5806(1) Riverside Road Improvements 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID CASSIA 972(1) West Milner Road - 700W to 850W 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID KOOTENAI 5762(1) Bunco Road Improvements 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID CASSIA 972(2) West Milner Road, 850W to 1100W 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID STANTH T 2017(1) Henry's Fork Greenway Bridge Feasibility Study Planning/Study Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID USACE NWW 2017(1) Hells Gate State Park Surface Preservation 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
ID CLARK 6805(1) Yale-Kilgore Roadway Improvement 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID DOT 57(1) Priest River Boat Access 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Idaho Transportation Department 2019

ID ELMORE 61(1) Pine-Featherville Road Surface Treatment- SH 20 to Pin  3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Glenns Ferry Highway District 2019

ID FREMONT 6805(1) Yale-Kilgore Road Improvement 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID IDAHO 222(1) Dixie Road Crack/Chip Seal 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID LEMHI 93(1) 2L Trails Highway 93 South Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID ADAMS 98(2) Goose Lake Road Surface Preservation, MP 0 to 4.1 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID DOT 55(2) SH-55 Banks Beach Parking Study, MP 77.9 Planning/Study Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
ID ADA 3789(2) Bogus Basin Road Safety, Maintenance, and Trailhead 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Ada County Highway District 2018
ID DOT 75(1) Galena Summit Slide 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Idaho Transportation Department 2018
ID DOT T 33(1) Idaho Teton Centennial Trail Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
ID PFH 21(7) Warren Wagon Road 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
ID PFH 26(4) Ketchum-Challis Highway (Avalanche Repair) 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
ID AMFALLS MARINA(1) Marina Road; SH-39 to Pacific Road 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
ID CANYON 2013(1) Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
ID DOT 93(1) Lost Trail Pass Slope Stabilization 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
ID PFH 60(6) Salmon River Road Rock Fall Project 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Idaho County 2017
ID SHOSHONE 5711(1) St. Joe River Road Pavement Rehabilitation 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017



*This information is an overview of the FLAP projects information.  It is subject to change at any time.  For additional details or clarifications, please contact the Federal Lands Highway Division offices or visit the State FLAP 
webpage.  

Project ID Project Name- Description Improvement type Delivery Agency
Delivery 

Year
ID CASCADE LS DR(1) Lakeshore Drive Phase II 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016
ID PFH 91(1) Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016
ID PFH 26(3) Ketchum-Challis Highway (Pebble Beach Section) 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2015
ID PFH 98(1) Goose Lake Road Reconstruction 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2015
ID VALLEY 3904(1) Warm Lake Highway Pavement Rehabilitation and Chip 3R Maintenance-Resurfacing Valley County 2015
ID  PFH  26-1(1) Ketchum-Challis Highway (Warm Spring Section) 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2014
ID ADA 3789(1) Bogus Basin Road Improvements 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Ada County Highway District 2014

ID CANYON 2013(2) Deer Flat NWR Regional Bicycle/Pedestrian Plan Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2014

ID LEMHI 2013(1) Salmon Area Trail Feasibility Study Planning/Study Lemhi County 2014
ID PFH 26(2) Ketchum-Challis Rock Scaling 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
ID PFH 60(2) Manning Crevice Bridge 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
ID PFH CDP 67(3) Grangemont Road 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Western Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
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ID  PFH  26-1(1)

ID ADA 3789(1)

ID ADA 3789(2)

ID AMFALLS MARINA(1)

ID CANYON 2013(1)

ID CANYON 2013(2)

ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

ID DOT 75(1)

ID DOT 93(1)

ID DOT T 33(1)

ID LEMHI 2013(1)

ID PFH 21(7)

ID PFH 26(2)

ID PFH 26(3)

ID PFH 26(4)

ID PFH 60(2)

ID PFH 60(6)

ID PFH 91(1)

ID PFH 98(1)

ID PFH CDP 67(3)

ID SHOSHONE 5711(1)

ID VALLEY 3904(1)

ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=45.664980835367324~-114.045548171875&lvl=6&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
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ID ADAMS 63(5)

ID ADAMS 98(2)

ID BOISE 24(17)

ID BONNER 841(1)

ID BONVIL 2016(1)

ID BOUNDARY 5806(1)

ID CASSIA 972(1)

ID CASSIA 972(2)

ID CLARK 6805(1)

ID CLEARW 4783(1)

ID DOT 21(1)

ID DOT 55(2)

ID DOT 57(1)

ID ELMORE 61(1)

ID FREMONT 6805(1)

ID FS SC 2017(1)

ID IDAHO 222(1)

ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

ID KOOTENAI 8450(1)

ID LEMHI 93(1)

ID LEWISTON SNAKE(1)

ID STANTH T 2017(1)

ID USACE NWW 2017(1)

ID VALLEY 21(8)

ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=45.10005072014191~-113.8899728359375&lvl=7&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
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